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Utilization of Budget Outlay by CIL


4819.  SHRI SHER SINGH GHUBAYA:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) whether Coal India Limited (CIL) has prepared any action plan for the total utilization of budget outlay for the financial year 2017-18;

(b) if so, the features of the said action plan; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR COAL, POWER, NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND MINES


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a)to(c): Coal India Limited (CIL) has kept CAPEX target of Rs 8500.00 crores during 2017-18. CIL has taken the following steps for the total utilisation of CAPEX during 2017-18:

(i) Material budget for all concerned departments is under preparation to expedite the process of procurement.


(ii) List for procurement of equipment is under preparation and process of taking approval is in progress.

(iii) Mine development activities has been identified and under conceptualization for implementation.

(iv) Survey-off for different equipment has been expedited.

(v) Activities related to land acquisition, railway siding, civil works have also been expedited.
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